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__________________________________________________________________________________________________   

WELCOME BACK! 
Welcome back to the 2021-2022 school year! 
We look forward to a wonderful school year.  

https://rossviewhigh.cmcss.net/  
 
 

 
 
 

 
Please reach out to the appropriate contact below if you have questions: 

  
 

Dr. Meghen Sanders Principal meghen.sanders@cmcss.net 

Mr. Rick Martin 9th grade Asst Principal / Athletic Director rick.martin@cmcss.net 

Dr. Becky Padgett 10th grade Asst Principal becky.padgett@cmcss.net 

Mr. Russell Mang 11th grade Asst Principal russell.mang@cmcss.net 

Dr. Kimberly Herndon 12th grade Asst Principal Kimberly.herndon@cmcss.net 

Deputy Jason Pike School Resource Officer jason.pike@cmcss.net 
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Mrs. Emily Schmittou 9th grade Counselor 
504 Coordinator 9th and 10th grade 

emily.schmittou@cmcss.net 

Mrs. Carley Wiseman 10th Grade Counselor carley.wiseman@cmcss.net 

Mrs. Samantha Schwartz 11th Grade Counselor 
504 Coordinator 11th and 12th grade 

samantha.schwartz@cmcss.net 

Mrs. Kimberly Underwood 12th Counselor kimberly.underwood@cmcss.net 

Mrs. Helen Shuman College and Career Readiness Counselor  helen.shuman@cmcss.net 

Mrs. Leslie Parreco Special Populations Counselor  leslie.parreco@cmcss.net 

Credit Recovery 9th and 10th Grade: Helen Shuman 
11th and 12th Grade: Leslie Parreco 

See Above. 

Mrs. Lauren Wheeler Registrar lauren.wheeler@cmcss.net 

Miss Traci Wilson Registrar traci.wilson@cmcss.net 

Miss Shawna Williamson Registrar shawna.williamson@cmcss.net 

Mrs. Beth Stigall Academic Coach beth.stigall@cmcss.net 

Mrs. Teri Veracco Attendance teri.veracco@cmcss.net 

Mrs. Jodi Ranallo Bookkeeping jodi.ranallo@cmcss.net 

Mrs. Teresa Hughes Bookkeeping teresa.hughes@cmcss.net 

Teri Henderson Cafeteria Questions RSHScafeteria@cmcss.net 

Mrs. Emma McWhirter Front Office emma.mcwhirter@cmcss.net 

Ms. Trisha Fields Front Office trisha.fields@cmcss.net 

Mrs. Shannon Beuscher Psychologist Shannon.beuscher@cmcss.net 

Ms. Sandra Scott School Nurse  sandra.scott@cmcss.net 

Dr. Becky Padgett Student Parking becky.padgett@cmcss.net 

Mrs. Pollyanna Parker Yearbooks pollyanna.parker@cmcss.net 

Important dates: 
 
Fri, Aug 13th 
-Football Jamboree @ APSU (ticket information below) 
 
Mon, Aug 16th 
-Parking passes go on sale (see parking pass info. below) 
-Golf vs. Henry County & Kenwood @ Swan Lake 
Tues, Aug 17th 

RHS 2022 graduation: 
Saturday, May 28 
Rossview High School - 12 p.m. 
 
All ceremonies will take place at Austin Peay State University in 
the Dunn Center. 
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-Girls JV Soccer 5:30pm 
-Varsity 7:00pm @Springfield 
-Parking Passes Seniors on sale 
Wed, Aug 18th   
-Parking Passes Juniors on sale 
-Golf vs Springfield @ Springfield 4:00pm 
Thurs, Aug 19th   
-Parking Passes Sophomores on sale 
-Girls Soccer vs. Sycamore Varsity 6:00pm 
Fri, Aug 20th 
-All students park in assigned spots 
-Football vs. Wilson Central, 7pm, HOME 
 
 
 

Regular Daily Schedule: 
1st period             7:30 – 8:15 
2nd period            8:20 – 9:05 
3rd period             9:10 – 9:55 

4th period             10:00 – 10:45 
5th period             10:50 – 12:45 
A lunch                10:50 – 11:15 
B lunch                11:20 – 11:45 
C lunch                11:50 – 12:15 
D lunch               12:20 – 12:45 
6th period             12:50 – 1:35 

                      7th period              1:40 – 2:25 
2021-2022 Schedules: 
Schedules will be available on August 5th in PowerSchool.  
Students can view their schedules by going to the following 
website and entering their username and password: 
https://powerschool.cmcss.net 
 

Drivers’ Permit: 
 Must fill out an SF-1010 form, these can be picked up in the front office. 
 After filling out the form, the front office assistants will check for the following State of Tennessee Requirements: 

 Student must be at least 15 years of age 
 Students must pass more than half of their courses during the previous semester 
 Students must have fewer than 15 non-consecutive unexcused absences and/or days of suspension 

during the previous semester OR fewer than 10 consecutive unexcused absences and/or days of 
suspension during the previous semester. 

 When the student’s form is ready, they will be notified when to pick up in the front office. 
 Please allow 24 hours to process. 
 Forms are valid for 30 days from the date. When expired, students will have to complete the process again. 
 **If students owe any fees (books, laptops, charger, etc). They will not receive an SF1010 form until these fees are 

paid. ** 

 
Free and Reduced Lunch Information 
Online applications are available at schoolcafe.com, and paper applications are available in the front office of your child’s 
school or at Central Services Gracey. 
 

Bus Information 2021-2022 

In order to find your student’s bus number please follow these instructions: 

● Go to: cmcss.net 
● Click Bus & Zoning under Quick Links 
● Scroll down to Bus and Zoning Information 
● Click the first green link that says here 
● Enter your address 
● Bus number and route will appear 

If you have any questions regarding transportation, please click the “Contact Us” button on that same screen and follow 
their instructions. 
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Schedule Corrections: 
Schedule corrections are made during the FIRST 10 DAYS OF SCHOOL for the following reasons only:   

● A class is missing from the schedule 
● Required prerequisite has not been met 
● A failed course needs to be repeated 
● Course was passed or already repeated 
● There is a blank period in the schedule 

As a reminder, students enrolled in AP and Honors classes are expected to remain in the selected classes as stipulated in the 
AP or Honors contract.  Students meeting one of the criteria above should click the link below.   

Schedule Correction Link 
 

**To access link: CTRL + Click the clink** 
Students unable to submit the form using the google link will be able to turn in a schedule correction form through their 
English teachers during the first few days of school. 
 

*Students please note...scheduling for the 2021-2022 school year is not yet finalized, changes are still 
being made. If schedules are viewable online, please note that the only correct schedule is the one that 
will be available through PowerSchool on Aug 5th. 

Athletics Information 

Girls Golf Team 

Coach Phil Burkhart is looking for more girls to play golf! 

If you are interested, please email him at: phillip.burkhart@cmcss.net or call (931) 216-0740. 

 
CMCSS Safety & Health Protocols:  

What COVID-19 health and safety protocols are in 
place? Click on this link to learn more: 
https://www.cmcss.net/blog/2021/05/19/2021-2022-
health-and-safety-overview/ 

 

 

Helpful Links: 

Calendars: https://www.cmcss.net/calendars/ 

School website: https://rossviewhigh.cmcss.net/  

RHS on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/Rossview-
High-Hawks-1209149245867625/  

Rossview Traffic Plan: https://www.cmcss.net/rossview-
traffic-plan/ 

  
Staying connected with communications from RHS and the district: 
CMCSS families are encouraged to sign up for PowerSchool and School Messenger notifications. These are the primary 
means of communication from both school-based administrators and the district. Families will receive everything from 
inclement weather messages to instruction updates. You can download the PowerSchool Mobile app (free) on any Android 
or iOS device, including Apple Watch, and sign up for text alerts, too. 

● CREATING A POWERSCHOOL ACCOUNT: To create a PowerSchool account, visit powerschool.cmcss.net, 
click the Create Account tab, and complete the form. If you do not know the Access ID for your child (ren), please 
contact your child(ren)’s school(s). 

● POWERSCHOOL MOBILE APP: The PowerSchool app is a free and convenient resource for families to review 
their child’s academic progress. Once you set up an account using the directions above, download the app from the 
App Store or Google Play. Use CMCSS’ district code P Z Q N when you register. 
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● SCHOOLMESSENGER TEXT ALERTS: Once you’re registered in PowerSchool, text (Y) to (67587) and opt-in 
to mobile messaging. * Messaging and data rates may apply. 

● UPDATE YOUR CONTACT INFORMATION: Throughout the year, if a parent or guardian needs to update his 
or her contact information, please visit CMCSS Parent Self-Service and click the “Update Student Information” tile 
to enter new contact information. 

CMCSS ON SOCIAL MEDIA: Follow CMCSS on Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram @cmcssinfo. Subscribe to the 
district’s Focus Video YouTube Channel @cmcssfocus. 

Sports/Organizations Announcements and Meetings 
 

 JROTC   Congrats to the JROTC Academic Team who competed in the Academic Nationals this Summer. 1,717 
Army Teams began the competition and placed 8th over. 

 
 

 FIRE MANAGEMENT   Everyone in the “Fire Management Services” program would live to welcome 
everyone back to school. So excited Hawks!!! 

 FRENCH CLUB   Any students who would like to join French Club, we will meet on Wednesday in French 
Classroom Room F117. You don't need to be French students to join French Club. 

 CTE STUDENT/PARENT OPEN HOUSE        We will host a CTE Student/Parent Open House in the 
Cafeteria on the same night as Open House, August 26th (5-7pm).  CTE teachers will have CTE students from each 
CTE pathway so that freshman students can visit with them and learn more about our CTE Pathways so they can 
make a more informed decision on which path they want to start in 10th grade. 

 CLASS OF 2022 – WARFIELD SHIRTS     Class of 2022 is selling Warfield Shield shirts for the big game 
versus CHS. Please get your shirt by August 17th. Shirts can be purchased online or see Ms. C Carter in room 
F140. The cost of the shirts are $20 for S – XL and $25 for 2X and 3X. Link is below. Shirts will be presale only.   

Warfield Shirt Order Form           
 

 Football Season Tickets: https://gofan.co/app/events/358300   Here is your link for 2021 Rossview Home 
Football Schedule. These tickets are good to ALL games (Varsity, JV, Frosh), which are hosted by RHS. The price 
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is $35 plus a 3.75 convenience fee.(38.75). We have a limited supply of these. These tickets are for family members. 
A family can purchase up to a maximum of eight family passes. (Non-school age children do not need a ticket at 
RHS).  If we reduce capacity, (see covid last year), season ticket holders are the first people in the stadium. Please 
be aware we cannot control weather and covid in regards to a cancellation. Once again these are regular season 
tickets only. Any playoff or bowl game will be an additional fee. This season ticket does not apply to Jr. Pro or 
Middle School when these games take place at RHS.  
 

 ASG     Freshman students interested in running for ASG should pick up an application from their Freshman 
Capstone teacher. Apps are due Friday, August, 20 by 2:30. 

 
               
               
  


